
Terms and Conditions of Use:

this document downloaded from

vulcanhammer.info
the website about 
Vulcan Iron Works 
Inc. and the pile 
driving equipment it 
manufactured

All of the information, data and computer software (“information”) 
presented on this web site is for general information only. While every 
effort will be made to insure its accuracy, this information should not 
be used or relied on for any specific application without independent, 
competent professional examination and verification of its accuracy, suit-
ability and applicability by a licensed professional. Anyone making use 
of this information does so at his or her own risk and assumes any and all 
liability resulting from such use. The entire risk as to quality or usability of 
the information contained within is with the reader. In no event will this web 
page or webmaster be held liable, nor does this web page or its webmaster 
provide insurance against liability, for any damages including lost profits, lost 
savings or any other incidental or consequential damages arising from the use 

or inability to use the information contained within.

This site is not an official site of Prentice-Hall, Pile Buck, or Vulcan Foundation 
Equipment. All references to sources of software, equipment, parts, service or 

repairs do not constitute an endorsement.

Visit our companion site
http://www.vulcanhammer.org

http://www.vulcanhammer.info
http://www.vulcanhammer.org/


NOTICE:This drawing discloses confidential ideas and information
that are the property of VULCAN IRON WORKS INC., and a special
confidential disclosure is made hereon under an implied and continuing

pledge of good faith and secrecy that disclosure and use of the 
trade secrets shall not be made without the prior written authori-
zation of VULCAN IRON WORKS INC., P.O. Box 5402, Chattanooga, TN, 37406.

Vulcan Iron Works Inc.

Rev.

Rev. Description Date By Apr'vd.

D-35373
Name 525 Hammer -- General Assembly

Standard Tolerances (Unless Otherwise Specified)

Surfaces: Square, parallel, concentric, & straight within 0.04%

Full length of surface

Fractional Dimensions:No machining required, 500 rms finish
Decimal Dimensions:Machined to +-.005" or .1mm, 125 rms finish

Sand Cast Surfaces +-1/8" or 3mm
All others +-1/64" or .4mm

Angles:Within +-0 Deg. 30 min., Reference if otherwise dimensioned

Corners:Minimum Radius .0625" or 1.5mm, Standard 1/8" or 3mm
All sharp corners to be broken

Rough Weight Finished Weight

Part Number  35373 Pattern Number

Material

Approved

Checked

Drawn Date 12 16 94

Date

Date

Specifications (English Units)
Operating Data
Rated Striking Energy, ft-lbs
Blows per Minute, Normal Stroke, No Set
Normal Stroke, Inches
Rated Operating Pressure at Hammer, psi
Steam Consumption, lbs/hr
Required Boiler Horsepower
Air Consumption (Adiabatic), cfm
Required Air Compressor Size, cfm

Dimensional Data
Bore, inches
Net Area of Piston, sq. in.
Length of Hammer (overall), in.

Width of Female Jaws, in.
Largest Outside Diameter of Pile, in.
Size of Hose, in.

Weight Data
Weight of Striking Parts, lbs.
Net Weight of Hammer, lbs.

Specifications (SI Units)
Operating Data
Rated Striking Energy, kJ
Blows per Minute, Normal Stroke, No Set
Normal Stroke, mm
Rated Operating Pressure at Hammer, kPa
Steam Consumption, kg/hr
Air Consumption (Adiabatic), m /min
Required Air Compressor Size, m /min

Dimensional Data
Bore, mm
Net Area of Piston, cm
Lenght of Hammer (overall),m
Distance Across Female Jaws, mm

Largest Outside Diameter of Pile, mm
Size of Hose, mm

Mass Data
Mass of Striking Parts, kg
Net Mass of Hammer, kg

525

125,000
36
60
150
5,940
200
1484
1500

18
238.6
285
26
9.25
24
2.5

25,000
36,600

525

169.5
36
1524
1034
2,694
42.0
42.5

457
1539.4
7239
660
235
610
64

11,340
16,601

Width of Female Jaws, mm

Distance Across Female Jaws, in.

2' 8-1/2"  5" 7' 5" 5' 0"
 5/8"

6' 8-5/8" 1' 5-1/4"

23' 9"

4
'
 
0
"

1
'
 
1
0
"

2' 9-1/8"

1' 4-1/4"

 
9
-
1
/
4
"
 
J
a
w
s

26"
Jaws

Additional Assembly Drawings:
Ram Repair -- D-35041
Steam Chest Bushing Assembly -- C-35240
Sheave Assembly -- C-35242
Trip Shifting Assembly -- D-35363
Packing Gland Assembly -- A-35364


