



Specifications (English Units)	525
Operating Data	
Rated Striking Energy, ft-lbs	125,00
Blows per Minute, Normal Stroke, No Set	36
Normal Stroke, Inches	60
Rated Operating Pressure at Hammer, psi	150
Steam Consumption, 1bs/hr	5,940
Required Boiler Horsepower	200
Air Consumption (Adiabatic), cfm	1484
Required Air Compressor Size, cfm	1500
Dimensional Data	
Bore, inches	18
Net Area of Piston, sq. in.	238.6
Length of Hammer (overall), in.	285
Distance Across Female Jaws. in.	26
Width of Female Jaws, in.	9.25
Largest Outside Diameter of Pile, in.	24
Size of Hose, in.	2.5
312e 01 H05e, III.	2.3
Weight Data	
Weight of Striking Parts, 1bs.	25,000
Net Weight of Hammer, 1bs.	36,600
Specifications (SI Units)	525
Operating Data	323
Rated Striking Energy, kJ	169.5
Blows per Minute. Normal Stroke. No Set	36
Normal Stroke, mm	1524
Rated Operating Pressure at Hammer, kPa	1034
Steam Consumption, kg/hr	2.694
Air Consumption (Adiabatic), m /min	42.0
Required Air Compressor Size. m /min	42.5
	42.5
Dimensional Data	
Bore, mm	457
Net Area of Piston, cm	1539.4
Lenght of Hammer (overall),m	7239
Distance Across Female Jaws, mm	660
Width of Female Jaws, mm	235
Largest Outside Diameter of Pile, mm	610
Size of Hose, mm	64
Mass Data	
Mass of Striking Parts, kg	11,340
Net Mass of Hammer, kg	16.601

Additional Assembly Drawings: Ram Repair -- D-35041 Steam Chest Bushing Assembly -- C-35240 Sheave Assembly -- C-35242 Trip Shifting Assembly -- D-35363 Packing Gland Assembly -- A-35364

			_		
_					
				_	
_				_	
_				_	
_					
_				_	
_					
				_	
				_	
			_		
				_	
_				_	
_				_	
Drawn	D C Warrington		Date 12 1	6 94	
Checked					
Approve	ed .				
			Date		
Materia		I			
	umber 35373	Pattern 1	lumber		
Rough I		Finished			
Surfac	Standard Tolerances (Unl es: Square, parallel, concentr				
	Full length of surface				
Decima	Dimensions:Machined to +00 onal Dimensions:No machining r	5" or .1mm	, 125 rms	finish	
	una: pinensions:No machining r	equirea, 5	oo rms fii	1158	
	Sand Cast Surf				

ractional Dimensions:No machining required, 500 rms finish
Sand Cast Surfaces +1/8° or 3mm
All others +1/64° or .4mm
mgles:Within +0 Deg. 30 min. Reference if otherwise dimensioned
orner:HMinimum Radius. D625° or 1.5mm, Stendard 1/8° or 3mm
All sharp corners to be broken

Vulcan Iron Works Inc.

MOTIFICE.THIS drawing discisors confidential flows and intermetton that are the property of MUGAL 100M MOSS 100C, and a special coefficiential discisors is make hereon under an implied and continuing pledge of good faith and secrecy that discisors and use of the trade accrets chall include the prior written authoritation of MUGAL 100C MUGA

D-35373

Name 525 Hammer -- General Assembly

Rev.